 R
Ripac Sets New Standards For Performance And Value...
• COMPACT-I System
• Type IVs & VII Handles
• RiTherm & Developer
System
• RiBox Solutions
• Modular Backplanes

up to 21 slots of front/rear mounted (6U x 160mm front/6U x 80mm back)
RiTherm load boards simulating your actual CPCI boards.
How To Order RiTherm
You can order either a complete RiTherm
system consisting of the RiTherm subrack
(chassis) with your choice of (no. of slots)
CPCI backplane and (no. of) power supplies
and drives or the individual RiTherm RP39xx
load boards to be plugged into your CPCI
system.  When ordering a RiTherm system,
you must specify the number of slots to be
occupied by the load boards and the
pluggable power supply (if used).  For
choice of CPCI backplanes, see our
comprehensive range of CPCI backplanes.
• Simulation of I/O or SBC boards up to 90W each
• Support up to 21 load boards
• Six temperature sensors on each front load board
• Three precision airflow sensors on each load board
• 38 configurable resistor loads per 6U x 160mm load board
• No sensor wires required
• Uses the J1 connector of the CompactPCI spec. for power only
• Uses the J5 connector for rear I/O load board power interface
• The load boards will fit into any IEEE 1101.10 compatible CPCI
system or subrack
• Simple Window95/98 user interface with graphics and data logging
• Daisy-chain RS232 port supported
• Low voltage detector
The RiTherm load board and the RiTherm system concept are built
around the RP39xx load board.  The RP39xx load board is a 6U/3U
CompactPCI form factor instrumentation board and is CPCI based.
It provides a resistive heating array, temperature and airflow sensors.
The intended applications are:
• Evaluation and measurement of cooling in 6U/3U CPCI systems.
• Evaluation of power supply quality on CPCI backplanes.
• Voltage measurement of 5V, 3.3V, and +12V/-12V on each load
board.
15
DescriptionFeatures And Benefits
RITHERM
Advanced CPCI System Cooling Analysis...
RiTherm
Description Model Part No.
10U RiTherm system RP6100 3687498
w/o CPCI backplane
and PSU
Load board with RP3901 3687826
airflow sensors,
6U x 160mm
Load board with RP3903 3687987
airflow sensors,
6U x 80mm
Load board with RP3904 3687988
airflow sensors,
3U x 160mm
Thermal accessory RP3902 3686886
kit with software
and cables
The RP3901 load board
CPCI PCB GUIDE RAILS
For System / Peripheral / Power Supply Slots...
The PICMG 2.0 specification only makes reference in chapter 4.1.10 to
the system slot identification (guide rails) by defining the color red to
identify CPU system slots. All other slot positions (guide rails) can be of
any other color than red. Additionally the PICMG 2.11 specification
defines in chapter 3.2 a that the pluggable power supply (PSU) guide
rails have to provide for a 1/2 HP offset and shall be green in color.
However, PICMG 2.11 defines in appendix B that the existing practice of
using any color guide rail with (no offset) is also acceptable practice for
the 38 pin in-rack power supply connector.
PICMG 2.0 refers in chapter 4.2.1 to the rear I/O guide rails.
Material: Plastic UL 94-VO
CPCI Module Guide Rails